
2025 Coach Pitch Practice &

Game Shedule

Fields Tuesday, April 29 Thursday, May 1

West River 1 = WR1 (closest to parking lot) WR1 5:30 - 203 WR 1 6:30 - 205 WR1 5:30 - 206 WR1 6:30 - 204

West River 2 = WR2 WR2 5:30 - 206 WR 2 6:30 - 204 WR2 5:30 - 205 WR2 6:30 - 203

Packer = PK PK 5:30 - 207 PK 6:30 - 201 PK 5:30 - 208 PK 6:30 - 202

Rogue River = RR RR 5:30 - 202 RR 6:30 - 208 RR 5:30 - 201 RR 6:30 - 207

Rockfod Christian School = RCS   [Please do not park on the grass at RCS]

Meijer Sports Complex = MSC Fields 5, 6 Tuesday, May 6 Thursday, May 8

WR1 5:30 - 201 WR1 6:30 - 207 WR1 5:30 - 202 WR1 6:30 - 208

WR2 5:30 - 208 WR2 6:30 - 202 WR2 5:30 - 207 WR2 6:30 - 201

Teams PK 5:30 - 204 PK 6:30 - 206 PK 5:30 - 205 PK 6:30 - 203

Team 201 Bellabay Realty, Thad Kuzma (616)822-2164 RR 5:30 - 203 RR 6:30 - 205 RR 5:30 - 206 RR 6:30 - 204

Team 202 Farmers Insurance, Alex Calkins (616)262-8010

Team 203 Storyland Podcast, Jonathan Marsh (616)862-8607 Game Schedule All games 6:00 p.m.
Team 204 Jobson Roofing, Adam Sayers (616)881-3975 Tuesday, May 13 Thursday, May 15 Tuesday, May 20 Thursday, May 22

Team 205 Overhaul Tree Service, Jillian Bartsch (734)645-3699 WR1 - 204 v 202 WR1 - 207 v 203 WR1 - 203 v 201 WR1 - 202 v 205
Team 206 Amwins Ins Brokerage, Mike Woodworth (616)293-8721 WR2 - 207 v 201 WR2 - 208 v 205 WR2 - 202 v 204 WR2 - 207 v 208

Team 207 Freedom Functional Medicine, Josiah Loughrige (269)274-2886 RCS   - 208 v 206 RCS   - 201 v 204 RCS   - 205 v 207 RCS   - 206 v 203

Team 208 Root Functional Medicine, Keith Long (616)706-5511 RR    - 205 v 203 RR    - 202 v 206 RR    - 208 v 206 RR    - 204 v 201

**Home Team is listed first - use the 3rd base dugout; Away team bats first

Tuesday, May 27 Thursday, May 29 Tuesday, June 3 Thursday, June 5

**Please clear off your trash after practice and games WR1 - 207 v 208 MSC 6 - 201 v 202 WR1 - 203 v 206 MSC 5 - 205 v 207

WR2 - 205 v 202 WR2 - 208 v 203 WR2 - 201 v 205 MSC 6 - 204 v 206

** ALL GAMES START AT 6:00PM PK   - 203 v 204 RCS  - 207 v 204 PK   - 204 v 208 RCS  - 202 v 208

RR   - 201 v 206 RR   - 206 v 205 RR   - 207 v 202 RR   - 203 v 201

West River 1 & 2, 6573 West River Drive NE Tuesday, June 10 Thursday, June 12 Batting practices available upon request:

Packer, ~6500 Packer DR NE, Belmont WR1 - 206 v 207 WR1  - 201 v 206 Monday 5/19 @BCRC

Rogue River, 6300 Belshire Ave, Belmont WR2 - 208 v 201 MSC 5 - 205 v 208 Wednesday 5/21 @BCRC
Rockford Christian School, 6060 Belding Road SE, Rockford PK     - 204 v 205 MSC 6 - 203 v 204 Monday 6/2 @BCRC

Meijer Sports Complex 5 & 6, 3300 10 Mile Road, Rockford RR   - 202 v 203 RR      - 207 v 202

Practice Schedule


